In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A 10:4-6 annual and electronic notice of the schedule of meetings of the Lakewood Housing Authority, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey for the year 2024 is hereby provided.

All meeting access information, agenda and related documents will be posted, at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting, on the Housing Authority's website at: <u>www.lakewoodha.org</u>

The Board of Commissioners will hold hybrid meetings until further notice. Board members may attend either in person at the LHA Administration Office community room, 317 Sampson Avenue, Lakewood, NJ or via Zoom. Members of the public can <u>only</u> attend via Zoom.

After registering for Zoom meetings, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting. Public comment can only be made during the designated time on the Meeting Agenda if you attend via Zoom <u>or</u> you may submit written comments/questions to the Board by email to: <u>tacosta@lakewoodha.org</u> or mail addressed to: Teresa Acosta, Lakewood Housing Authority, 317 Sampson Avenue, Lakewood, NJ 08701. All written comments/questions must be submitted forty-eight (48) hours before the meeting in order to be addressed.

DATE	PLACE	ADDRESS	TIME
Thursday, January 4, 2024	Administrative Office	317 Sampson Ave., Lakewood, NJ https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYof-2pgzkvEtVRUeAuxb9oLbOVZ42HiC9h	6:00 PM
Thursday, February 1, 2024	Administrative Office	317 Sampson Ave., Lakewood, NJ https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYof-2pqzkvEtVRUeAuxb9oLbOVZ42HiC9h	6:00 PM
Thursday, March 7, 2024	Administrative Office	317 Sampson Ave., Lakewood, NJ https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYof-2pgzkvEtVRUeAuxb9oLbOVZ42HiC9h	6:00 PM
Thursday, April 4, 2024	Administrative Office	317 Sampson Ave., Lakewood, NJ https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYof-2pqzkvEtVRUeAuxb9oLbOVZ42HiC9h	6:00 PM
Thursday, May 2, 2024	Administrative Office	317 Sampson Ave., Lakewood, NJ https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYof-2pqzkvEtVRUeAuxb9oLbOVZ42HiC9h	6:00 PM
Thursday, June 6, 2024	Administrative Office	317 Sampson Ave., Lakewood, NJ https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYof-2pgzkvEtVRUeAuxb9oLbOVZ42HiC9h	6:00 PM
Thursday, July 11, 2024	Administrative Office	317 Sampson Ave., Lakewood, NJ https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYof-2pgzkvEtVRUeAuxb9oLbOVZ42HiC9h	6:00 PM
August 2024	No Meeting	N/A	N/A
Thursday, September 5, 2024	Administrative Office	317 Sampson Ave., Lakewood, NJ https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYof-2pgzkvEtVRUeAuxb9oLbOVZ42HiC9h	6:00 PM
Thursday, October 3, 2024	Administrative Office	317 Sampson Ave., Lakewood, NJ https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYof-2pqzkvEtVRUeAuxb9oLbOVZ42HiC9h	6:00 PM
Thursday, November 7, 2024	Administrative Office	317 Sampson Ave., Lakewood, NJ https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYof-2pgzkvEtVRUeAuxb9oLbOVZ42HiC9h	6:00 PM
Thursday, December 5, 2024	Administrative Office	317 Sampson Ave., Lakewood, NJ https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYof-2pqzkvEtVRUeAuxb9oLbOVZ42HiC9h	6:00 PM
Thursday, January 2, 2025	Administrative Office	317 Sampson Ave., Lakewood, NJ https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYof-2pqzkvEtVRUeAuxb9oLbOVZ42HiC9h	6:00 PM

Schedule of Regular Board Meetings For Calendar Year 2024 Lakewood Housing Authority